



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE REGIONAL FIELD OFFICE NO. 5

San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur Telephone No: (054) 871 2040 to 49 Email: da5ored@yahoo.com Website: bicol.da.gov.ph

INVITATION TO BID

Notice of Sale

The Department of Agriculture, Regional Field Office No. 5 is inviting interested individuals and entities to quote and bid on "AS IS, WHERE IS" basis for:

Lot	Item Description	Location	Floor Price
No.			
1	1,400 bags Certified Palay Seeds under		₱ 945,000.00
	Rice Program Seed Reserve acquired in		@₱ 27.00/kg.
	2022 and 2023		
		DA-RFO 5	
	Estimated weight – 35,000 kgs.	Warehouse,	
2	4,483 bags Certified Palay Seeds, NSIC	San Agustin,	₱3,026,025.00
	Rc 222 under Rice Program acquired in	Pili,	@₱ 27.00/kg.
	2023 and 2024	Camarines	
		Sur	
	Estimated weight – 112,075 kgs.		

The significant times and deadline of the sale of abovementioned items are shown below:

	Activity	Date and	Venue/Location
		Time	
1	Posting of Invitation to Bid	October 3,	DA-RFO 5 website, DA-
		2024	RFO 5 GSS office
			premises, and bulletin
			boards
2	Availability of Bid Forms and	October 3-10,	Property Unit-General
	Ocular Inspection/Viewing of	2024 from	Services Section, DA-
	Unutilized Seed Reserve	8:00 am to	RFO 5, San Agustin, Pili,
		5:00 pm	Camarines Sur
3	Pre-Bidding Conference	October 10,	DA-RFO 5, San Agustin,
		2024, 9:30 a.m.	Pili, Camarines Sur
4	Deadline of Submission of	October 11,	Property Unit Office,
	Bids in one sealed envelope	2024, 9:00 a.m.	DA-RFO 5, San Agustin,
	with at least three (3)		Pili, Camarines Sur
	<u>copies</u>		
5	Opening of Bids	October 11,	DA-RFO 5, San Agustin,
		2024, 9:30 a.m.	Pili, Camarines Sur









Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE REGIONAL FIELD OFFICE NO. 5

San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur Telephone No: (054) 871 2040 to 49 Email: da5ored@yahoo.com Website: bicol.da.gov.ph

Bidding documents will be issued within the period set above, but only to those prospective bidders or their duly authorized representative who complied with the following conditions:

- **a.** Filing of a letter of intent within the prescribed period;
- **b.** Payment of non-refundable amount of 500.00 to the Cashier's Office and exhibit Official Receipt to the DA-RFO 5 Regional Disposal Committee Secretariat.

Obtaining or relating to the disposal processes shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of Sec. 79, P.D. 1445, EO 888 Series of 1983 and other pertinent laws, rules and regulations on disposal of government properties.

For more details, please see or call the Regional Disposal Committee at the Office of the Property Unit-General Services Section at cellphone no. 09484336174, or e-mail at darfo5gss@gmail.com, or log-on to our website at http://bicol.da.gov.ph.

03 October 2024, DA-RFO 5, San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur, Philippines.

RODEL P. TORNILLA, MABE

Regional Executive Director



